
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2533
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2015
SIGNAGES FOR ROAD SAFETY 
Chavan Shri Harishchandra Deoram

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details with regard to internationally accepted norms for the `colour scheme` along with the norms adopted in India; 

(b) whether the Government has any proposal/plan to use `Cat`s Eye` or `Solar Road Marker` to stop/prevent the road accidents on
national highways; and 

(c) if so, the details and status thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN) 

(a) The road signages are used on NHs in accordance with the First Schedule of Motor Vehicles Act 1988. The signs and its colours
have uniformity. The road signs adopted in this code are in harmony with protocol on road signs and signals of United Nations
Conference on Road Motor Transport 1949 and Vienna Convention on Road Signs and Signals, 1968. 

(b) & (c)Cat's Eyes are being provided especially on intersections for the safety of road users .
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